
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 3528461 FM: (419)352.8468 	 Ted Strickland, Governor

	

www.ep&stste.ctius	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korieski, Director

	Re:	 Crawford County
City of Gallon
Community Water System

RECEIVED	
PWS OH1i701J)

January 11, 2008 	
JAN 14 2008
	

091700211 GALlON CITY
	 2920	 27 01/11/08

fl DI II	 I II I
* 0 H 1 ? 0 0 2. 1 1 2 0 8 *

Tim Parks	 D.DAG.W.

City of Galiori
301 Harding Way E
Galion OH 44833-2087

Subject:	 TOC Monitoring NOV

Dear Mr. Parks:

This letter is notification that your public water system is in violation of rule 3745-81-77 of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) as follows:

Violation:	 Failure to monitor and/or report analytical results for total organic carbon
and/or alkalinity

Period of Violation: [December 2007)

The system failed to monitor and/or report analytical results for total organic carbon in the
source/finished water.

User Notification Required You must notify your water . users of this monitoring violation in
accordance with rule 3745-81-32 of the OAC. Refer to the enclosures for instructions, an example
public notice, and a verification form.

Violations are subject to potential enforôement actions that may include civil penalties of not more
than $25,000 per day per violation in accordance with RC §§6109.33, or an administrative penalty
in accordance with rule 3745-81-04..
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If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other matter involving your water system,
please feel free to contact me at (419)373-3048 or via email [Ralph.Baker©epastate.oh.us ].

Sincerely,

Ralph J. Baker
Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC:	 Kate Siefert, Crawford County General Health District
Stephanie Zmuda, Gallon City Health Department
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